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Dt Sirs

may be confusion, we gre certain that cur numbers are not in emror.

Sncerely,

il L

Joan B. Cuuick, Chairman

Thig letter i5 in response ta vour twa letters dated Tune 14, 2000 requesting information
about our 1999 reports. Both letters agk about the trangfers from our non-federal account
to our federal account ta cover the non-federal account’s share of expenses.

At the complstion of every month we calculate by hand the amount the noo-federal
account owes and the amount it has transferred imto the federal asconnt 3o that we know
the correct balance that our non-federal accournt owes, along with when it must be paid
by, We are very cargfidl to insure that all of our teansfers take place within the 60 days
allowable period after expenses are paid. As you know, reports that are due on &
quanesly and semi annual basis (a3 well as the pre and pest eiection reports) will cause an
overlap between the time an expense 15 paid and reported on one report snd 1he time a
transfer is made and will be reported on another report. 'We have rechecked our records
ta make sure that our calculations are correct and they are. 'While we see where there

As for your guestien regarding the amowmt reported owed 10 Joan Chick a3 of December
31, 1999 it seems vour letter is in error.  The ocutstanding balance we repornt is 316,150
{not the $18,600 your letter stateg). I believe the discrepancy between our figures and
youra ia in the fact that Schedule I shows the amount of pross pay owed to Joan Quick,
while our achedule H4 payments to her are showa in two parts. Cne, the net pay she
receives, which is shown as a payment to her, and g, the taxes withheld along with the
committes’s share of payroll taxes, which is shown as a payment to Paychex

If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to call me at 433-4100.
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Dear As, Coughlin:

This letter is prompted by the Commussion's preliminany review of the reportis)
referenced zhove. [he Teview raised queslians comeeming certiin information contained
in the reporlis). An iermization follows:

_Scheduie D dizcloses the cutstanding balance at the ciose af the peried ror
e debt owed Lo Joan Quick to be 515000, FEC caiculatons discinse Lhis
amount La be 515,538, Please amend your report 1o clan by this discrepancy,

_The Detailed Summary Page, un Line 15 Codumn A of vour reparl.
discloses $79.965.36 in transters from the non-federal account for Joint
activity for the reporting period.  However, Line 21 {awi) Columa A
discloscs 52828822 as the non-federal shanc for jomt activity for the
reporting perind.  While the noi-foderal account is permitted Lo transter
fands to the federal account for shared activity, transfers for shared activity
st b made within & 70-day time peried: no more than 10 davs befoce o1
60 days aficr_the payment lo the vendor. 11 £CFR EE106.5(g){2) and
i06.6(eW2)  Please elarify the nature af the twansfers-m mom the 0on-
tederal account.

The Commission recommmends that you immediately transfer back to the
non-federal aceount, the toral cicessive amounl which vwas received by your
faderal uccount oltside the 70-day time period.  Although the Commussion
may take further Jegal action concerning this prohibited aetivily, your
prompt action will be taken nto consideralon.

A wiitlen response or an umendment to your ariginal report(s) correcting the above
problemis) should be filed with the Federal Claction Cormnission within fiften (15} days




of the date of this letter. If you need assistance, please feel fiee to contawt me on aur
roll-free mumber, (8003 424-3530 {at the prompt press 1, then press 2 to reach the Reports
Amnalysis THvision}. My local purmber s {202) 694-1130.

Smeerely,

.

Seott Walker
Reports Analyst
283 Report Analysis Division
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Dear Ms, {oughlin

This better is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the reports]
referenced above. The teview raised questions coneerning certam ixfarmation contuinzd
i1 the repeat(s). A emizalion [ellows:

.The Detaticd Summary Page, on Line 18 Columm A of your repart,
digcloses S42 300 in ransfers [tom the non-federal account for joint activily
for the reporling perind.  Ilowever, Line 21 (a){ii) Cofumn A discloses
S17,208. 16 as lhe oon-federal share tor ot activity for the reportiag
period. SWhiie the non-federul account 1s pemtted 1o ranster funds w the
fadern] gocount for shared acriviry, tropsfers for shared activity must he
made within a 70-day time period: no mers than 10 daye hetore or 60 davs
after the payment to the vendor, 11 CFR §5106.5(g}2) and [D6.0{e).1}
Please clarify the nature of the transfers-in from the non-federal accoant

The Commission recommends that vou immediately twansfer back to the
non-federal account, the total excessive amaunt which was received by your
federal account outside the T0-day time petiod. Although the Commission
may take further legal action voncerning this prohibited uctivity, yor
premipr action wilk be taken inte consideration.

A wrillen response or an amendment o your arigmal reporye} cortecting the above
problemds) should be tilod with the Federal Election ¢ ommission within fifteen [13) days
of the date of this Ietter, 1 you necd assistance, please feel frec o contact me on our
toll-Trea number, (00Y 424-3530 (at the prompl press 1, then press 2 o reach the Heporis




Analvais Division}, My loeal nomber is (202} 0%4-1130.

Sincerely

Seott Walker

Reports Analyst
283 Repom Analysis Drsrision
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